Form of Licence for the Removal of Cattle from the Province of Ulster in Ireland. Licence. I , of , in the county of , one of Her Majesty's Justices of the Peace having jurisdiction in the place from which it is proposed to move the undermentioned animals, having satisfied myself of the correctness		the person under cattle by the under the said cattle sh "Infected Place," ward boundary of the said cattle sh "Infected Place," ward boundary of the said cattle sh "Infected Place," ward boundary of the said cattle sh "Infected Place," ward boundary of the said cattle sh "Infected Place," was a said cattle sh "Infected Place," w	the person undermentioned to move the said cattle by the undermentioned route, provided that the said cattle shall not be driven through any "Infected Place," or within one mile of the outward boundary of such place. Name.	
Number and Description of Cattle.	Name and Address of Seller or Owner.	Route to be taken.	Name and Address of Buyer or Consignee at Port of Debarkation.	

This Licence shall be available for six days and no longer.

Declaration of Owner or his Agent.

(To be annexed to foregoing Licence.)

I, A. B., of , in the county of , in the Kingdom of Ireland, do hereby declare that the cattle marked , (which I have sold or consigned for sale) to , are free from cattle plague, and that no case of cattle plague has, within the two months immediately preceding my making this declaration, existed upon the premises from which I desire to move such cattle, or within two miles of the outward boundary of such premises: And I further declare that the said cattle have all of them been on the said premises for twenty-eight days immediately preceding my making this declaration, and have not during that time been in contact with any newly purchased animals.

Dated this

day of Signed by [Declarant.]

Certificate to accompany Declaration.

To be given by the Inspector, Sub-Inspector, or Head Constable of Police; or, if within the Police District of Dublin Metropolis, by the Superintendent or Inspector, or Acting Inspector, of the Dublin Metropolitan Force.

I, the undersigned, being of Police of the District which comprises the premises of the said A. B., have viewed the cattle described in his declaration, and certify that, to the best of my knowledge, the same are free from Cattle Plague, and I believe that the statements contained in the declaration of the said A. B. are correct.

Dated this day of , at in the county of

(Signed C. D. (Inspector or other Officer as aforesaid.)

FOREIGN OFFICE, June 6, 1866.

The Queen has been graciously pleased to appoint Thomas Michell, Esq., to be Her Majesty's Consul at St Petersburg.

At the Court at Windsor, the 11th day of June 1866.

PRESENT,

The QUEEN's Most Excellent Majesty in Council.

This day the Right Honourable Otho Augustus FitzGerald (commonly called Lord Otho Fitz-Gerald), the Right Honourable Edmund Hammond, and the Right Honourable Russell Gurney, were, by Her Majesty's command, sworn of Her Majesty's Most Honourable Privy Council, and took their respective places at the Board accordingly.

WHITEHALL, June 11, 1866.

The Queen has been pleased to direct letterspatent to be passed under the Great Seal granting the dignity of a Baron of the United Kingdom of Great Britain and Ireland unto Edwin Richard Windham, Earl of Dunraven and Mount Earl, in that part of the said United Kingdom called Ireland, K.P., and the heirs-male of his body lawfully begotten, by the name, style, and title of Baron Kenry, of Kenry, in the county of Limerick.

CROWN OFFICE, June 9, 1866.

MEMBER returned to serve in the present
PARLIAMENT.

County of Waterford.

John Esmond, Esq., of Ballynastra Gorey, in the county of Wexford, one of the Commissioners for executing the office of Treasurer of the Exchequer of Great Britain and Lord High Treasurer of Ireland.

WESTMINSTER, June 11, 1866.

This day the Lords being met, a message was sent to the Honourable House of Commons by the Gentleman Usher of the Black Rod, acquainting them that The Lords, authorized by virtue of a Commission under the Great Seal, signed by Her Majesty, for declaring Her Royal Assent to several Acts agreed upon by both Houses, do desire the immediate attendance of the Honourable Hoyse in the House of Peers